Byrchall High School 0830-1455							
St Edmund Arrowsmith Catholic High School 0835-1505		Effective 28 January 2019





	Garswood / Bryn
	Service 652



	Commercial service
	
	
	Commercial service
	

	Minimum Capacity:
	
	
	Minimum Capacity:
	

	Operator Code:
	RED
	
	Operator Code:
	RED

	
	
	
	
	

	Garswood, Railway Station
	0800
	
	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith
	1520

	Bryn Cross
	0810
	
	Garswood, Railway Station
	1540

	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith
	0821
	
	Pewfall
	1545



	Service 652 route:  From Garswood, Station/School Lane via School Lane, Station Road, Garswood Road, Billinge Road, Rectory Road, Booth’s Brow Road, Downall Green Road, Wigan Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith High Schools.

Returning from St Edmund Arrowsmith High School via Warrington Road, Bryn Street, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Booth’s Brow Road, Rectory Road, Billinge Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, School Lane, Garswood Road to PEWFALL, Garswood Road/Liverpool Road.
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	Newton / Haydock
	Service 654



	Merseytravel Contracted Service
	
	
	
	
	

	Operator Code:
	HBT
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Newton le Willows, Hospital
	0730
	
	
	
	

	Haydock, Penny Lane
	0742
	
	
	
	

	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith
	0750
	
	
	
	



Merseytravel: journey arranged and funded by Merseytravel (0151 227 5181/www.merseytravel.gov.uk)

	Service 654 route:  From Newton Community Hospital via Bradlegh Road, Park Road South, Park Road North, High Street, Crow Lane East, Crow Lane West, Vista Road, Penny Lane, Lodge Lane, Warrington Road to St Edmund Arrowsmith High School.



[bookmark: _GoBack]
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	Bickershaw / Abram / Bamfurlong
	Services Y26/Y27


YELLOW SCHOOL BUS - Pass system in operation, only students with a valid pass can travel on these services

	TfGM Contract:
	5026
	5039
	TfGM Contract:
	5039
	5026

	Minimum Capacity:
	67
	67
	Minimum Capacity:
	67
	67

	Operator Code:
	STG
	OLY
	Operator Code:
	OLY
	STG

	Service Number:
	Y26
	Y27
	Operator Code:
	Y27
	Y26

	School:
	SEA
	BYR
	
	BYR
	SEA

	Hindley Green, Leigh Road
	0718
	0717
	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith

	1505
	1515

	Bickershaw, Bolton House Road
	0725
	0722
	Lily Lane/Warrington Road
	1522
	1530

	Abram, Dover Lock
	0737
	0735
	Abram, Dover Lock
	1529
	1535

	Lily Lane/Warrington Road
	0749
	0750
	Bickershaw, Bolton House Road
	1538
	1540

	Bamfurlong, Bryn Gates
	0752
	0754
	Hindley Green, Leigh Road
	1543
	1555

	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith
	0813
	0810
	
	
	



	Service Y26 route:  From Hindley Green, Leigh Road via Leigh Road, Smiths Lane, Bickershaw Lane, Warrington Road to Dover Lock turning circle, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith.

Returning from Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith via Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road to Dover Lock turning circle, Warrington Road, Bickershaw Lane, Smiths Lane, Leigh Road to Hindley Green, Leigh Road.

Service Y27 route:  From Hindley Green, Leigh Road via Leigh Road, Smiths Lane, Bickershaw Lane, Warrington Road to Dover Lock turning circle, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith.

Returning from Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith via Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road to Dover Lock turning circle, Warrington Road, Bickershaw Lane, Smiths Lane, Leigh Road to Hindley Green, Leigh Road




	Hindley Green / Hindley / Platt Bridge / Abram / Bamfurlong
	Service 920

	Hindley Green / Hindley / Platt Bridge / Abram / Bamfurlong
	Services Y64/Y65/Y66/Y67


YELLOW SCHOOL BUS - Pass system in operation, only students with a valid pass can travel on services Y64-Y67

	TfGM Contract:
	5069
	5034
	5033
	5036
	
	
	
	

	Minimum Capacity:
	57
	67
	67
	67
	
	
	
	

	Operator Code:
	STG
	STG
	STG
	STG
	
	
	
	

	Service Number:
	Y64
	Y67
	Y66
	Y65
	
	
	
	

	School:
	BYR
	SEA
	SEA
	SEA
	
	
	
	

	Hindley Green, Dangerous Corner
	-----
	0729
	-----
	-----
	
	
	
	

	Hindley Green, Atherton Road/Leigh Road
	-----
	-----
	0735
	0740
	
	
	
	

	Long Lane/Ludlow Avenue
	0722
	-----
	-----
	-----
	
	
	
	

	Lancaster Road (Wakes Hotel)
	0730
	-----
	0744
	-----
	
	
	
	

	Hollins Road/Dalkeith Road
	-----
	0738
	-----
	-----
	
	
	
	

	Hindley, Health Centre
	0738
	0748
	0752
	0750
	
	
	
	

	Platt Bridge, Iceland
	0747
	0756
	0800
	0755
	
	
	
	

	Bamfurlong, Bryn Gates
	0750
	0800
	0804
	0758
	
	
	
	

	Ashton Town Centre
	0800
	-----
	-----
	-----
	
	
	
	

	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith
	0810
	0815
	0819
	0813
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	TfGM Contract:
	5036
	5034
	5069
	5033
	0423
	
	

	Minimum Capacity:
	67
	67
	57
	67
	90
	
	

	Operator Code:
	STG
	STG
	STG
	STG
	TYR
	
	

	Service Number:
	Y65
	Y67
	Y64
	Y66
	920
	
	

	School:
	SEA
	SEA
	BYR
	SEA
	
	
	

	Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith
	1515
	1515
	1505
	1515
	1615
	
	

	Ashton Town Centre
	-----
	-----
	1507
	-----
	-----
	
	

	Bamfurlong, Bryn Gates
	-----
	-----
	1513
	-----
	-----
	
	

	Platt Bridge, Iceland
	1530
	1530
	1517
	1530
	1625
	
	

	Hindley, Health Centre
	1536
	1538
	1523
	1538
	1632
	
	

	Hollins Road/Dalkeith Road
	-----
	1545
	-----
	-----
	-----
	
	

	Lancaster Road (Wakes Hotel)
	-----
	-----
	1527
	1541
	-----
	
	

	Long Lane/Ludlow Avenue
	-----
	-----
	1542
	-----
	-----
	
	

	Hindley Green, Atherton Road/Leigh Road
	1550
	-----
	-----
	1603
	1645
	
	

	Hindley Green, Dangerous Corner
	-----
	1600
	-----
	-----
	-----
	
	







	Service Y64 route:  From Hindley Green, Long Lane/Ludlow Avenue via Long Lane, Sandy Lane, Castle Hill Road, Lancaster Road, Borsdane Avenue, Atherton Road, Liverpool Road, Platt Street, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith.  Returning from Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith via Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Liverpool Road, Atherton Road, Borsdane Avenue, Lancaster Road, Castle Hill Road, Sandy Lane, Long Lane to Hindley Green, Long Lane/Ludlow Avenue.

Service Y65 route:  From Hindley Green, Atherton Road/Leigh Road via Atherton Road, Liverpool Road, Platt Street, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith.

Y65 returning and 920 from Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith via Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Liverpool Road, Atherton Road to Hindley Green, Atherton Road/Leigh Road.

Service Y66 route:  From Hindley Green, Atherton Road/Leigh Road via Atherton Road, Long Lane, Hollins Road, Broadway, Lancaster Road, Borsdane Avenue, Atherton Road, Liverpool Road, Platt Street, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith.

Returning from Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith via Warrington Road, 
Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Liverpool Road, Atherton Road, Borsdane Avenue, Lancaster Road, Broadway, Hollins Road, Long Lane, Atherton Road to Hindley Green, Atherton Road/Leigh Road.

Service Y67 route:  From Hindley Green, Dangerous Corner via Corner Lane, Coupland Road, Swan Lane, Green Lane, Crossdale Road, Long Lane, Hollins Road, Broadway, Sandy Lane, Castle Hill Road, Bridge Street, Market Street, Liverpool Road, Platt Street, Warrington Road, Lily Lane, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Warrington Road to Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith.

Returning from Byrchall/St Edmund Arrowsmith via Warrington Road, Gerard Street, Bolton Road, Lily Lane, Warrington Road, Platt Street, Liverpool Road, Market Street, Bridge Street, Castle Hill Road, Sandy Lane, Broadway, Hollins Road, Long Lane, Crossdale Road, Green Lane, Swan Lane, Coupland Road, Corner Lane to Hindley Green, Dangerous Corner.



